# Highlander Strings 2023 Fundraiser



## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

	Composer's Circle
	Includes sponsorship of orchestra student lounge
\$5,000	<ul> <li>Highest recognition on orchestra annual banquet and concert programs</li> <li>Featured posts on The Highlander Strings social media</li> <li>Company or family plaque in orchestra student lounge</li> <li>Spotlight in The Highlander Strings emails to stakeholders</li> </ul>
	Opportunity to conduct The Highlander Strings in concert
\$2,500	<ul> <li>Conductor's Circle</li> <li>Sponsor lessons with professional clinicians.</li> <li>Company spotlight in The Highlander Strings emails to stakeholders</li> <li>Recognition on orchestra photo board, annual banquet and concert programs</li> </ul>
\$2,000	<ul> <li>Director's Circle (5 available)</li> <li>Sponsor transportation to spring competition</li> <li>Recognition on orchestra photo board, annual banquet and concert programs</li> </ul>
\$1,000	<ul> <li>Musician's Circle (1 available)</li> <li>Sponsor Orchestra Senior Photo Board for '23-'24 school year</li> <li>Recognition on orchestra photo board, annual banquet and concert programs</li> </ul>

#### Blue & Gold Sponsorship (10 available)

Sponsor Instrument Rental & Repairs for '23-'24 school year

\$500

\$350

 Recognition on orchestra annual banquet and concert programs

#### Supporter Sponsorship (5 available)

- Sponsor a student's orchestra fees for '23-24 school year
  - Recognition on orchestra annual banquet program

Highlander Strings Booster Club is a U.S. nonprofit, tax-exempt charitable organization (tax identification number 27-0096550) under Section 501(c)(3) of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code. Donations to Highlander Strings are taxdeductible to the extent allowed by law.

### Highlander Strings hpstrings.treasurer@gmail.com